

O.S. 59 of 2018

Order No. 25

Dated: 16.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 21.01.2021 & filing death certificate.

Plaintiff files hazira. Respondent is not present on first call made at 11:15 A.M. Respondent got absent on second call also , at 11:45 A.M. Respondent is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard ex-parte.

Fix 16-03-2024 for filing show cause by respondent.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore