

O.S. 59 of 2018

Order No. 26

Dated: 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for filing show cause by respondent.

Plaintiff files hazira. Respondent does not take any step today. It is now 2:20 P.M. On repeated call none found on behalf of the respondent. Hence the case is fixed ex-parte against the respondent.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 26-06-2024 for ex-parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore

